| A BLES AVEN | | St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 Www.stcharlesparish.gov | | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|-------------|---|---|--|
| | | | | | | |
| File #: | 2024 | 4-0194 Version: 1 | Name: | Professional Catering Ser St. Charles Parish and Sh provide Professional Cate Edward A. Dufresne Com | enell's Seafood, LLC., to ring Services at the | |
| Туре: | Ordi | inance | Status: | Enacted | , | |
| File created: | 5/20 |)/2024 | In control: | Parish Council | | |
| On agenda: | 6/3/2 | 2024 | Final actio | n: 6/3/2024 | | |
| Enactment date: | | | Yes | 24-6-11 | | |
| Title: | An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional Catering Services Agreement between St. Charles Parish and Shenell's Seafood, LLC., to provide Professional Catering Services at the Edward A. Dufresne Community Center. | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Matt | Matthew Jewell, Department of Parks and Recreation | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 2024-0194 2024-25 EADCC Catering Agreement - Shenell's Seafood_, 2. 2024-0194 Corporate Resolution - Shenell's Seafood, 3. 2024-0194 Final Ord 24-6-11 with agreement | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | Action | Result | |
| 6/6/2024 | 1 | Parish President | | Approved by the Par. Pres. | | |
| 6/3/2024 | 1 | Parish Council | | Public Hearing Requirements S | atisfied | |
| 6/3/2024 | 1 | Parish Council | | Approved | Pass | |
| 5/20/2024 | 1 | Parish Council | | Publish/Scheduled for Public He | earing | |
| 5/20/2024 | 1 | Parish President | | Introduced | | |